TAJIMA

TMEF-600
PARTS LIST




TMEF

*General View.........cccoceevnnno... EF-1

*Gear BoX.....uccvvivvmvinnrnnninanns EF-2
*Rotary Encoder..................... EF-3

*Hook Base.......cvveevevniincninnnnes EF-4
*Color Change System............ EF-5

B Y 1 1 1 RN EF-6
*Needle Bar Case............cc..uuue. EF-7
*Y-Axis Frame Driver............... EF-8
*X-AXxis Frame Driver............... EF-9
*Tension Base........ccccvvvecvnnennn EF-10A\10B
Frame...cccccevviivniinnennnannnenas EF-11A/11B
*Control BoX......ccovvevvvnriiannnns EF-12
*Power Supply BoX..........c..cu... EF-13
*PMD Driver BoX......cevcvviaannes EF-14
*Main Shaft Motor Control Box... EF-15

*Bar Switch BoX........ccvvveennne.. EF-16

*Vibration-preventive Parts...... EF-17



(Explanation of Marks #’'s and #%’s at End of Part No.)

(Please specify. in the following manner, vour machine model. manufacturing
number and embroidery space when you order us with the parts having % % % %
at the end of the part No. :

Ex.: TMEF-H612 (450X 275)S., No. 01234
[Model) [Emb. Space] [Mfg. No.]

{OPlease specify the number of needles on vour machine’s head in vour parts

order by changing the marks # # % # into one of the 4-digit numbers below :

Ex. : The part Number, EF(0123452 22 %

4-digit Numbers Machine Type
0300-c0wseeeeee 3-needle machine
0400------+-- -+ 4-needle machine
0600 ------wrvre- 6-needle machine

0900 --wrereeees 9-needle machine



EF-1

TMEF GENERAL VIEW

J

...... NN
3

e 25

g @@W @ ®RE8 &
] m\ o\
@@ \\\ '/m

» :l \ B\ v-. ir bv /’ \
- ) B /5 /.

- > . o

\ .
, 5
VAV A _
5
/re g A
: .

£

»)\ 3
Wk /)
AR YA~

—
0

,@4

)
©
' i
'S
Wi (i
|

<
/Y




RV EH
06/20/89

INDEX NO.

EF01-000
EF01-001
EF01-002
EF01-003
EF01-004
EF01-005
EF01-0086
EF01-007
EF01-008
EF01-009
EF01-010
EF01-011
EF01-012
EF01-013
EF01-014
EF01-015
EF01-016
EF01-017
EF01-018
EF01-019
EF01-020
EF01-021
EF01-022
EF01-~023
EF01-~024
EF01-025
EF01-026
EF01-~027
EF01-~028
EF01-029
EF01~030
EF01-031
EF01-~032
EF01-033
EF01-034
EF01-035
EF01-036
EF01-037
EF01-~038
EF01-~039
EF01-040
EF01-041
EF01-~042
EF01~043
EF01~044
EF01-~045
EF01~046
EF01-047
EF01~048
EF01-~049

JAPANESE

>
i

[ %

2

@]

-

0

I
7 RN NN NN
h::J

g%Tme
SEE
ISR SN Y

]

TETTE BT
& 7 HBREXEKEKEKE B

[T pu

< 7
\u
5
I

|

- A ANguy
Yook 4 N
U lraw

PRE  ~NRNCEBESHHEN SN
T

~
Ps

T EN

FXEXERRHE VEBINBINRBING ! I
N

S bk S

AN T
N KB

A H

K>

CeE 2
HEN B
RN 2 )

o
\.‘/‘
i
N
s
-

I

FEWmrtrE sy
e g Y

]

e A
e
AU

4
%

PN

e ot
EXBRIHoNN |
%

NN

-

= >

NN N 0
PR

g

e e \ﬁﬂk

e

ralwadr sl

b 4 I

W >

<y
T
-

]

TMEF N° -9YAb

GENERAL VIEW === === o e e

Stand

Table

Arm Support Square Pipe
No.1l Table Lid

Nou.2 Table Lid

Wood Screw

No.1l Table Support

No.2 Table Support

No.3 Table Support

No.4 Table Support

No.5 Table Support
Table Support Bracket
Table Support Stud
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Hexagon Nut

Countersunk Head Screw
Wood Screw

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Counter Gear Box-side Side Plate Cover

Truss Head Screw

Stand Stud Bolt

Adjusting Bolt

Hexagon Nut

Adjusting Bolt Holder
Fluorescent Lamp
Fluorescent Lamp Pipe Base
Fluorescent Lamp Stand Pipe

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
TAJIMA Brand Name Plate
Countersunk Head Screw
Needle Bar Drive Shaft A
Needle Bar Drive Shaft B
15mm Dia. Joint

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Taper Pin

Slide Shaft A

Slide Shaft B

M6 Joint

Hexagon Nut

Hexagon Nut

Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft A
Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft B

(Fi 8 x &)

PART NO.{(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN

EF-8001
EF-8002
EF-8003
EF-8004
EF-8005
3P*¥51
EF-8006
EF-8007
EF-8008
EF-8009
EF-8010
EF-8014
EF-8015
M8%251,

EF-8016
M5*51,

EF-8018
EF-8019
M20

EF-8020
EF-8053
EF-8021
EF-8022

M6%20L
EF-8024
M5*151,
EF-8030
EF-8031
EF-8039
ME*6L
4P*251L,
EF-8032
EF-8033
EF-8042
M64
M6
EF-8034
EF-8035

EF080400%*%*
EF-080500

EF100200% %%
EF100300***x%*
EF100400%x%*
EF100500%%*x
EF100600%%%*
EG1005RO**xx
EF100100%%%x
§5620825CC00

S8110612S8C00

EF0807000000
550105058D00

EF0808000000
EF0809000000

$8620620CC00
EF0814000000
SS51105158D00

EF0823A0%%%*
EF0823BO**%*x%
EF0827000000

MM

MM
MM
MM

MM
MM

MM
MM

MODIFY



06/20/89
TMEF n° -9uzb (i H & 8 )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE FNGLTSH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MOD1FY
EF01-050 NO.I1R# B N — No.1 Wiring Cover EF-8036 MM 8902
EF01-051 NO.2M & N — No.2 Wiring Cover EF-8037 MM 8902
EF01-052 EBRAN—HRAyYy b Wiring Cover Stud EF-8038 8902
EF01-053 FTINRY Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64%5L 8902
EF01-054 Egy Yy vy — Plain Washer M4 8902
EF01-055 iR Shelf Plate EF-8046 EF081500%%*%% MM 8902
EF01-056 TYUVE—F - Main Shaft Motor 8902
EF01-057 EFE—-F -7 - — Motor Pulley EF-1013 HZ 8902
EF01-058 S AN RN b+ Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M10*30L SS621030CC00 8902
EF01-059 R 7YY ¥ Iy ¥ v — Spring Washer M10 8902
EF01-060 L2y A Plain Washer M10 8902
EF01-061 8902
EF01-062 8902
EF01-063 8902
EF01-064 Y % Yy 7 Hw I R Jump Boox EF-8057 8902
EF01-065 ARARMLERN Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5* 101, $5620510CC00 8902
EF01-066 T vy v -— Plain Washer M5 8902
EF01-067 8902
EF01-068 #EBEHT I 4 v b Tension Base Bracket EF-9021 8902
EF01-069 NERARL Hexagon Socket lead Cap Screw ME*251, $S620625CC00 8902
EF01-070 %M TE#® Thread Stand Shaft EF-9037 8902
EF01-071 xyTm Thread Stand Plate EF-9038 MM 8902
EF01-072 FhrY Flat Fillister Head Screw M5%*6T, 8902
EF01-073 ¥ 3L T B Thread Stand Stud EF-9039 8902
EF01-074 NAEFw b Hexagon Nut M5 8902
EF01-075 % # Thread Course EF-9042 MM 8902
EF01-076 %R EWH Thread Guide EF-9043 EF0842000000 8902
EF01-077 % B X EWN Thread Course Thread Guide EF-9044 FEF0912000000 8902
EF01-078 REEFER Thread Course Tension Stud EF-9046 EF0914000000 8902
EF01-079 AR N AR Felt Packing EF-9004 EF0904000000 8902
EF01-080 REETFL Thread Course Tension Disk EF-9045 EF0913000000 8902
EF01-081 rHEBRENR Thread Course Tension Spring EF-9047 EF0915000000 8902
EF01-082 8902
EF01-083 ¥ 2T Adjusting Screw EF-9009 EF0909000000 8902
EF01-084 Sf+ v b Hexagon Nut 11/64%401h 8902
EF01-085 ANHEFy b Hexagon Nut M10%P1,0 8902
EF01-086 8902
EF01-087 N— X 4 w F Bar Switch EF110900%**%* MM 8902
EF01-088 N—Z 4w FHZX Bar Switch Support EF-8052 EF1108000000 8902
EF01-089 RIT7xNE Thread Stand Felt EF-9040 FF0940000000 8902
EF01-090 Y » v 7T HK Jump Amp. Card EF6002000000 8902
EF01-091 B iR I & Vibration-preventive Rubber EF-8172 8902
EF01-092 54 F—7 UV —FRAXAR—¥% Liner Plate Spacer EF 8902
EF01-093 LTINS 7T Fluorescent Lamp Pipe Support FEF-8023 8902
EF01-094 wmIERALAARL DB High-tensile Hexagon Bolt M10%40L 8302



TMEF GEAR BOX EF-2

—TAJIMA———



R—-TEY 1

06/20/89

TMEF A° -9uzb (5 10 8 &)
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH
EF02-000 b R A Ay B BOX ~-—mmmmm e e e e e e
EF02-001 By X Main Gear Box
EF02~002 FRMAY 7 R Counter Gear Box
EF02-003 ABAHENE Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
EF02-004 ATY VT Yy — Spring Washer
EF02-005 ¥y Yy — Plain Washer
EF02-006 NO.18# 5 No.1 Bearing Case
EF02-007 NEAFENLE Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
EF02-008 NO.2#% % No.2 Bearing Case
EF02-009-7 SKARKNRNL F Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
EF02-010- Fr Y a2 B2 Tension Shaft Holder
EF02-011- Ff—u—+tw b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
EF02-012 15P % 2 I — 15mm Dia. Bearing Case Collar
EF02-013 F—o0—tv b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
EF02-014 15PR2 7 a4 v b 15mm Dia. Sprocket
EF02-~015- 10PR 7 v 4w b 10mm Dia. Sprocket
EF02-016- F vy a v & v Tension Pin
EF02-017" F vy a vy RN+ Tension Bolt
EF02-018 F—N—= Y Taper Pin
EF02-019 ERPEHI>Y 7 Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft
EF02-020 S — - Driven Pulley
EF02-021 NEARMNERNL P Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
EF02-022 F—N—=F v Taper Pin
EF02-023 BrRy 728 Main Gear Box Lid
EF02-024 72 W\ S Truss Head Screw
EF02-025 FRY 7R HhN— Counter Gear Box Cover
EF02-026 @ AHN—HH Counter Gear Box Side Plate
EF02-~027 Wwma sy k- 0il Fencing Cover
EF02-028 ANARSHRENL Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
EF02-~029 Loy BV Plain Washer
EF02-~030 §5 &t Angle Pointer
EF02~031 NARMERNL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
EF02-032 ETy Y- Plain Washer
EF02-033 ERAVE 8 R Main Shaft Motor Drive Belt
EF02-034 g—9—F -V Roller Chain
EF02-~035 BIEBSITNT T Console Panel Stand Pipe
EF02-036 BERBINTT Iy b Console Panel Stand Bracket
EF02-037 ANAEARLEFRN B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
EF02-038 NARERNL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
EF02-039 RKVE sy TxL14& Bobbin Stand Base
EF02-040 RE VI TH Bobbin Stand Stud
EF02-~041 NS b Hexagon Nut
EF02~042 AT YT Ty ¥ v~ Spring Washer
EF02~043 BRIEE Console Panel
EF02~044 e B I 2 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
EF02-045 @58 HN—B Connecting Shaft Cover B
EF02~046 bR Y Flat Fillister Head Screw
EF02~047 SN N AV AR Stopper Ring
EF02-~048 ANARMSENL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
EF02-~049 EIy Yoy — Plain Washer

EF-1004
M6%20L
EF-1005
M5%6L
EF-1006
MB%61,
EF-1007
EF-1008
EF-1010
EF-1011
5P%251],
EF-1009
EF-1012
ME*12L
EP*351,
EF-1014
M5*81,
EF-1015
EF-1016
EF-1017
M5*51,
M5
EF-1018
M4*5L,
M4
400J3-6l
RS-25W
EF-1019
EF-1020
M5*10L
M5*20L
EF-1028
EF-1029
M5

M5
EF-1030
M10%35L
% 5
9/64%40(i] *¥51
H-42
M3*51,
M3

$5621040CC00

55620625CC00
EF0104000000
$5620620CC00

55820506TNOO
EG0111000000
SS820606TNOO

$8620612CC00

EF0114000000
$S010508CB0O0
EF0115000000
EF0116000000

§5620505CC00

EF0118000000
$5620405CC00

$562C510CC00
$S6205620CC00
EG0106000000
EG0122000000

EF5200000000

EF0818ROX***

MM



R B
06/20/89

INDEX NO.

EF02-050
EF02-051
EF02-052 -
EF02-053

JAPANESE

TMEF n° =YY X}b

(¥ HXR)

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw

Ball Bearing

Needle Bearing

Panel Buffer

Card

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

M6*x10L
#60047Z27Z
TA1015

6004ZZ000000

EF5202000000



TMEF ROTARY ENCODER EF-3




R— T EE 1

06/20/89
TMEF N° -9 X} (gl o |)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF03-000 Tva2—-¥-Fi®_------ ENCODER --—=—=——mmm ettt i m . e m - -- 8902
EF03-001 8902
EF03-002 T va—-¥ B Encoder Drive Shaft Bearing Case EF-1035 8902
EF03-003 NARXERNM B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*20L 8902
EF03-004 ATV T Ty Y v — Spring Washer M6 8902
EF03-005 T vy v— Plain Washer M6 8902
EF03-006 T v a—%—-7%% v} Encoder Bracket EF-1022 8902
EF03-007 AN ARAARNH Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*10L 8902
EF03-008 F—N—F v Taper Pin 4P*15L 8902
EF03-009 FRPJRYT Pan Head Screw M3%81L 8902
EF03-010 FI9 ¥y v— Plain Washer M3 8902
EF03-011 Iy ad-—%¥ @Y v 7 b Encoder Connecting Shaft EF-1038 8902
EF03-012 hAw 7Yy or Coupling ML-27-6 8902
EF03-013 NBRMSEN B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M25%8L 8902
EF03-014 Ty a—¥-—-B&H¥X¥ Encoder Drive Gear EF-1036 8902
EF03-015 1 v ao—-¥ —#&HF¥¥ Encoder Driven Gear EF-1037 8902
EF03-016 K= —%w b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4*5L 8902
EF03-017 I yd—¥—-—¥%HN—- Encoder Gear Cover EF-1039 8902
EF03-018 NARSERNL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*5L 8902
EF03-019 ETw Yoy — Plain Washer M4 8902
EFQ03-020 12Ph 5 — 12mm Dia. Collar EF-1027 8902
EF03-021 KR—g—+w b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*8L 8902
EF03-022 A—~—o—%w b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*6L 8902
EF03-023 12PA R — % — 12mm Dia. Spacer EF-1040 8902
EF03-024 K= RF Y 7 Ball Bearing #6001Z2Z 8902
EF03-025 A b7y Stopper Ring H-28 8902
EF03-026 Q=% —xvad—%— Rotary Encoder RS-1000-058A 8902



EF-4

TMEF HOOK BASE

—TAJIMA——




R—VERH 1

06/20/89
TMEF A°-Yu2b (Fi 05 R)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF04-000 2+8---mmmmmmm e ROTARY HOOK BASE —---——-—m—m e mmmm e m e e o e -- 8902
EF04-001 2t+e8 Rotary Hook Base EF-2001 8902
EF04-001B £+ & B Rotary Hook Base B EF-2001 8902
EF04-002 &t R Needle Plate EF-2002 EF020210%%x%x 8902
EF04-003 it Y Needle Plate Set Screw 11/64%40%15L SM201108CA0Q0 8902
EF04-004 NANHYWEA Spiral Bevel Gear A EF-2003 EF0203000000 8902
EF04-005 NANAYEHEB Spiral Bevel Gear B EF-2004 EF0204000000 8902
EF04-006 F—-—u—*w b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw MG6*6L S8820606TNOO 8902
EF04-007 =X Rotary Hook Shaft EF-2005 EF0205000000 8902
EF04-008 Wy N Rotary Hook Shaft Bushing EF-2006 EF0206000000 8902
EF04-009 ZE¥+&H X ¥ v K Rotary Hook Base Stud EF-2008 EF0207000000 8902
EF04-010 N b Hexagon Nut M8 8902
EF04-011 Yoy vy — Plain Washer M8 8902
EF04-012 AT VYT gy y — Spring Washer M8 8902
EF(04-013 15P= — F AV A 7 — 15mm Dia. Needle Collar EF-2009 EF0208000000 8902
EF04-014 F—a—+vy b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*6L SS820506TNOO 8902
EF04-015 7.94Ph 5 — 7.94mm Dia. Collar EF-2010 EF0209000000 8902
EF04-016 R—a0—+f v k Pocrcelain Enameled Set Screw 11/64%40%4L SM821104TNOO 8902
EF04~-017 2 Rotary Hook KHS=12RY MEQ50500%x%% 8902
EF04-018 ) 3 Rotary Hook Set Screw 11/64%40%4.5 8902
EF04-019 22Xz Rotary Hook Support ME-5007 EF021000%%** 8902
EF04-020 Z¥ X 21k XY Rotary Hook Support Set Screw 11/64%40%9L,  SM601109SNOO 8902
EF04-~-021 b 4 Bobbin BO-103(2) ME050400%%%x 8902
EF04~-022 i VI A 4 Bobbin Case BC-HR(4) MEO50300%%%x% 8902
EF04-023 FiE ) Needle Plate Hole Collar EF-2007 EF0202200000 8902
EF04-024 ¥ - Seal EF-2007-1 EF0202300000 8902
EF04-025 Z—FKNRTFY T Needle Bearing HK1812 HK0181200000 8902



EF-5

TMEF-600 COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM

<
/\\\‘. O

. .\w
36

\\\\\\h\\ .. , %@\
o = %
A @G
@ i / o)
@y @.7

&%

=

I
i

TAJNIMA——




R—YVES 1

06/20/89
TMEF N° -u9Ar (H BN EB)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PARYT NO. (OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF05-000 F vV EBBH-—---——————— COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM=—cr-m s e e mmmee el mmmme e -- 8902
EF05-001 FrxrvIY Ry 2 X Color Change Box EF-4001 EF0401004#4## NN 8902
EF05-002 NAARSERL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*%25L SS620825CC00 8902
EF05-003 AT YT Ty Y v — Spring Washer M8 8902
EF05-004 Ty Y- Plain Washer M8 8902
EF05-005 ZAZ 4 FRZ Slide Boss EF-4002 EF0402000000 8902
EF05-006 H 4L ¥ ¥ Cam Pin EF-4003 EF0403000000 8902
EF05-007 b B Nl o Cam Roller EF-4004 EF0404000000 8902
EF05-008 EY Y E-Ring E-3 8902
EF05-009 S fiF v b Hexagon Nut M6 8902
EF05-010 Ty Yy v — Plain Washer M6 8902
EF05-011 F x Y ¥ B A Color Change Cam EF-4005 EF040500#### NN 8902
EF05-012 NN EREN B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*8L $5620608CC00 8902
EF05-013 HAY ¥ 7 b Cam Shaft EF-4006 EF040600#### NN 8902
EF05-014 A AY ¥ 7 b AT v ¥a Cam Shaft Bushing EF-4007 EF0407000000 8902
EF05-015 M 4 F¥ v 7 b Guide Shaft EF-4008 EF040800#### NN 8902
EF05-016 A4 F¥y*7 b Slide Shaft EF-4009 EF040900#### NN 8902
EF05-017 ATYUYTIY Y — Spring Washer M6 8902
EF05-018 : 8902
EF05-019 HL F R ¥ Round Head Screw M5%501, S$S410550SD00 8902
EF05-020 ATV T Ty ¥ v — Spring Washer M5 8902
EF05-021 EFy Y e — Plain Washer M5 8902
EF05-022 ®— % —¥ % Motor Gear EF-4010 EF0410000000 8902
EF05-023 b N « IR 2 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*61, SS820506TNOO 8902
EF05-024 St BRHEBGH XY Position Detecting Drive Gear EF-4011 EF0411000000 8902
EF05-025 ¥ HEGEEHX Y Half-turn Drive Gear EF-4012 EF0412000000 8902
EF05-026 St fL M M i ¥ ¥ Position Detecting Gear EF-4013 EF0413000000 8902
EF05-~027 RGN N g Half-turn Gear EF-4014 EF0414000000 8902
EF05~028 A—-—u—€w b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4*6L, SS820406TNOO 8902
EF05-029 X EEBEX YT 7T v ¥ a2 Half-turn Gear Bushing EF-4015 EF0415000000 8902
EF05-030 ¥ @EMBAA v F AT~ Half-turn Switch Collar EF-4016 EF0416000000 8902
EF05-031 $iMERHFY E Position Detecting Gear Pin EF-4017 FEF0417000000 8902
EF05-032 NAFy b Hexagon Nut M8 8902
EF05~033 8PH F — 8mm Dia. Collar : EF-4018 EF0418000000 8902
EF05-034 $tMNERHEER Position Detecting Card EF-4019 EF7002000000 8902
EF05-035 NAREERN B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw MA* 151, $8620415CC00 8902
EF05-036 AT Ty Y e~ Spring Washer M4 8902
EF05-~037 T v ¥ p — Plain Washer M4 8902
EF05-~038 7Yy PEHRANR—H%—A PC Board Spacer A EF-4020 EF0420000000 8902
E¥05~039 7Yy FPEHRAXRX~H%—B PC Board Spacer B EF-4021 EF0421000000 8902
EF05-040 $thiE®BH I N — Position Detecting Lever EF-4022 EF0422000000 8902
EF05-~041 Eohj Y Flat Fillister lHead Screw M4*50 8902
EF05-~042 Ey>»yos E-Ring , E-10 8902
EF05-~043 F 32 I BN—-7 %%y  Change Cover Bracket EF-4026 EF0424000000 8902
EF05-~044 HN—ik Cover Stopper EF-9032 EF0431000000 8902
EF05~045 % R Model Name Plate EF-4025 EF042300####% NN 8902
EF05-~046 i ILD R T Face Plate Set Screw 9/64%40%61L SM200906SA00 8902
EF05~047 FrYIVE—-F— Color Change Motor 3RK~15GK-02 EF7101000000 8902
EF05~048 ¥ ¥ Ay F Gear Head 3GK~18K 3GKO018HK0000 8902
EF05~049 X)L b #k ¥ Belt Joint Plate EF-4039 EF0429000000 8902



RV &S
06/20/89

TNDEX NO.

EF05-050
EF05-051
EF05-052
EF05~-053
EF05-054
EF05-055
EF05-056
EF05-057
EF05-058
EF05-059
EF05-060
EF05-061

S¥HIROOal

WSIBRF B BN

RURERCSE "IN (N AN R SN
SLOVEM I [ TRV

a
9

JAPANESE

M3t e

|

N
2

N4 st

< [vH Velew

2, 7 N7\

Vo T2

=
-

3

TMEF A° =YYRF  (Hi1H X 8 )

Round Head Screw

Base Split Collar

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Roller Base

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Roller Pin

Roller

Needle Position Indicator Belt
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Plain Washer

Cam Roller Set

Linear Braring

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

M4 %61, $5410406SD00
EF-40410 EF0430000000
M3*%20L 55620320CC00
EF-4037 EF0427000000
M3*6L $5620306CCO0
EF-4038 EF0428000000
EF-4035 EF0425000000
EF-4036 EF042600####
M3*41, $5620304CC00
M3

E¥-40048 -EF4004500000
LME122232 E01200000000

Elodol soSase



EF-6

TMEF-600 ARM

o) R

F/\_\ \w
/& @
o ©

TAJIMA—




06/20/89
TMEF A°-wy2r (FHIH M ER)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) DPART NO.(NEW) MN MODTFY
EF06-0600 P — e e e ARM ---=-m-—mre - s e -~ 8902
EF06-001 FT-4 Arm EF-5001 EF0501000000 8902
EF06-002 ANEaRMARN B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*25L SS620825CC00 8902
EF06-003 ATV Ty Y v — Spring Washer M8 8902
EF06-004 2Ty Yy — Plain Washer M8 8902
EF06-005 R Y THhy—-2X Bearing Case EF-5002 EF0502000000 8302
EF06-006 S AALRNL b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5%10L $5620510CC00 8902
EF06-007 $+ ¥ & L N~ Needle Bar Drive Lever EF-5003 EF0503000000 8902
EF06-008 Eihry Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64%40%5L SM600908CC00 8902
EF06-009 gt B Needle Bar Driver EF-5004S EF0504500000 8902
EF06-010 252 MTYY v — Thrust Washer EF-5053 EF0542000000 8902
EF06-011 EBRE®H b A Take-up Lever Drive Cam E¥-5006 EF0506000000 8902
EF06-012 HHLBETY Y v»— Cam Washer EF-5026 EF0522000000 8902
EF06-013 AARSRN B Hexagon Socket llead Cap Screw M4*61 586204106CC00 8902
EF06-014 LY RY Slotted Screw 1/8%44%4L SM800804CC00 8902
EF06-015 THW#H LD : T Face Plate Set Screw 9/64%40%5L SM100905SC00 8902
EF06-016 HEILEBEDHIT DI~ Needle Bar Cam Tightening Collar EF~5008 EF0508000000 8902
EF06-017 NO.1V¥ » No.l Pin EF-5009 EF0509000000 8902
EF06-018 NO.2¥ v No.2 Pin EF-5010 EF0510000000 8902
EF06-019 h—-—u—tw b Porcelain Enameled Sel Screw M5E*61L 8902
EF06-020 NO.3V¥ No.3 Pin EF-5011 EF0511000000 8902
EF06-021 NO.4V¢ v No.4 Pin EF-5012 EF0512000000 8902
EF06-022 IR E&HELEE L Needle Bar Drive Connecting Rod EF-5013 EF0513000000 8902
EF06-023 PR S Slotted Screw 11/64*%40%6L 8902
EF06-024 Y » v 7R & Jump Parts EF-50635 EF0532500000 8902
EF06-025 fNEBDIK Positioning Plate EF-5058 KF0544000000 8902
EF06-026 M BREDR—Z P+ositioning Base EF-5057 EF0543000000 8902
LF06-027 fIEHOBELD X Y Positioning Plate Set Screw EF-5062 EF0546000000 8902
EF06-028 Y v ¥ 7 N & Jump Spring EF-5039 8902
EF06-029 HFRY Round Head Screw M2#%5], 8902
EF06-~030 8PH F — 8mm Dia. Collar EF-4018 EF0418000000 8902
EF06-031 F—ag—+%w b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4 %61, 5S820406TNOO 8902
EF06-032 KENAF Take-up Lever Guide Rail EF-5015 EF0514004##4 NN 8902
EF06-033 EIhF Y Flat Fillister Iead Screw 9/64%40%51, SM010905CD00 8902
EF06-034 XEERES:H L N— A Take-up Lever Drive Lever A EF-5016 EF0515000000 8902
EF06-035 XKFBER&#HLNN—B Take-up Lever Drive Lever B EF-5017 EF0516000000 8902
EF06-036 K FEER ) ¥ v Take-up Lever Drive Gear EF-5018 EF0517000000 8902
EF06-037 NARMEENL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*10L $S620410CC00 8902
EF06~038 EihA Y Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*8L $S410308SD00 83902
EF06-039 XFEE#HLNN-—- v Take-up Lever Drive Lever Pin EF-5019 EF0518000000 8902
EF06-~040 AAITIORE: Cam Roller Pin EF-5021 EF0519000000 8902
EF06-~041 b B N i s Cam Roller EF-5022 EF0520000000 8902
EF06-~042 ATV T Iy v e~ Spring Washer M4 8902
EF06-~043 A S v b Hexagon Nut M4 8902
EF06~044 F—AEXBHN— Arm Top Cover EF-5023 EF0521000000 8902
EF06-045 -2 3 07 Cord Cramp EF-5024 EF0522000000 8902
EF06-~046 FThFR Y Flat Fillister Head Screw M4*15L SS600415CB0O 8902
EF06~047 F—ALEBHN—R Arm Front Cover R EF-5027R NN 8902
FEF06-~048 77— AFE®AN—-L Arm Front Cover L EF-5027L NN 8902
EF06-~049 ENF T Flat Fillister Illead Screw 11/64%40%5L SM6011055C00 8902



-V ES 2

06/20/89
TMEF A° -YYZF  (HHHNK)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGI.TSH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF06-050 @SN — Bearing Case Collar EF-5060 EF0547000000 8902
EF06-051 A RY Slotted Screw 1/8%44%3L 8902
EF06-052 P—LrfHEAE I N—A Arm Side Cover A EF-5028 8902
EF06-053 F—LEAAIN-B Arm Side Cover B EF-5029 EF0525000000 8302
EF06-054 ——FNr-v Needle Cage KT8118 8902
EF06-055 F—aulb—)E Arm Rail, Upper EF-5030 EF052600#### NN 8902
EF06-056 EhRY Flat Fillister Head Screw 11/64%40%9L SM601009SC00 8902
EF06-057 S AR BV Spring Pin 3P*15L 8902
EF06-058 R—ZkdDRY Base Set Screw EF-5059 EF0545000000 8902
EF06-061 i e % Needle Bar Drive Shaft EF-5035 EF0527000000 8902
EF06-062 vV 414FK Solenoid EF-5041 EF6801000000 8902
EF06-063 NAFY b Hexagon Nut M9*P0,.75 8902
EF06-064 VYV /AT Iy b Solenoid Bracket EF-5042 EF0536000000 8902
EF06-065 RN RAAHRNW b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4%*10L §5620410CC00 8902
EF06-066 VYV /A4 KN~ Solenoid Cover EF-5043 EF0538000000 8902
EF06-067 79w Fu—bw bk Clutch Knurled Screw EF-5044 EF0539000000 8302
-EF06-068 K—p—%wv b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M3*31, SS820303TNOO 8902
EF06-069 727 9vFEy Clutch Pin EF-5045 EF0540000000 8902
EF06-070 EY Y E-Ring E-5 8902
EF06-071 A by N—HENZR Stopper Plate Spring EF-5046 EF0541000000 8902
EF06-072 HFRY Round Head Screw M3*5L S$S8S410304CD00 8902
EF06-073 HEWMAON—A Connecting Shaft Cover A EF-8043 EF081800%***x MM 8902
EF06-074 T 9y v— Plain Washer M4 8902
EF06-075 ik xry Pin Set Screw EF-5047 8902
EF06-076 AZ4Fan Slide Roller EF-6033 EF0553004##4 NN 8902
EF06-077 St ETER LK Needle Bar Holder Plate EF-5034 NN 8902
EF06-078 FIhRY Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64%40%5.5L 8902
EF06-079 NI Y — Balancer EF-5048 8902
EF06-080 NG v —T S5y b Balancer Bracket EF-5049 8902
EF06-081 st EE® bH A Needle Bar Drive Cam EF-5004 EF0504000000 8902
EF06-082 Z—FNr-v Needle Cage K-38418 K384188X0000 8902
EF06-083 Mgy K Connecting Rod EF-5005 EF0505000000 8902
EF06-084 KEHMILAR—X Take-up Lever Cam Base EF-5007 EF0507000000 8902
EF06-085 &t ETFT X 4 F7 0w 7 Needle Bar Reciprocating Slide Block EF-5036 8902
EF06-086 HEet@g 2% Needle Bar Drive Shaft Bushing EF-5038 8902
EF06-087 cyvy C-Ring cs-9 8902
EF06-088 R LETHS Needle Bar Reciprocator EF-5037 8902
EF06-089 Sl A Stopper " EF-5054 8902
EF06-090 XAbyN—T Iy b Stopper Bracket EF-5055 8902
EF06-091 VIV )AFIN—-—FY I Solenoid Cover Set EF-50438 EF0538500000 8902
EF06-092 FhRY Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*6L $S600306SC00 8902
EF06-093 EFEV—-NLVZTR Take-up Lever Rail Holder R EF-6050 EF0548RO##4## NN 8902
EF06-094 EL—-—N1ZUUL Take-up Lever Rail Holder L EF-6051 EF0548LO###4# NN 8902
EF06-095 S ARM RN b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3*8L $S620308CCO0 8902
EF06-096 NAFy b Hexagon Nut 8902



TMEF- NEEDLE BAR CASE  EF-7




JAPANESE

TMEF n° ~-JYAF

(% IH 2 K& )

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW)

MODIFY

EF07-000
EF07-001
EF07~-002
EF07-003
EF07-004
EF07-005
EF07-006
EF07-007
EFO7-008
EF07-009
EF07-010
EF07-011
EF07-012
EFO7-013
EF07-014
EF07-015
EF07-016
EF07-017
EF07-018
EF07-019
EF07-020
EF07-021
EF07-022
EFOT7-023
EF07-024
EF07-025
EF07-026
EF07-027
EF07-028 .
EF07-029 ~
EF07-030
EF07-031
EF07-032
EF07-033
EF07-034
EF07-035
EF07-036
EF07-037
EF07-038
EF07-039
EF07-040
EF07-041
EF07-042"
EF07-043.
EF07-044
EF07-045
EF07-046
EF07-047
EF07-048
EF07-049

w
=

nHE
<&M
I N
T

SR HEHMAAY

~
s
SRR

ETETY
O o

¥ TN

K

ESHB I B BHSFRURIR X
MoN Y ENMMAVNATE MY
VA SEZBIVUGABIRE

ZHEERS Y

gtk xRy

o
&0

g
4
f

B =NH
- Yl - T i i = XA SR
TN B
>
€ e

N

P
=

1

OuNg
NI A1

~
o
|

NNNNSGATr JXHTE-AIFFNOSER
M

MNOMNN BB A
SrBESduy
Z
2 vl
&

M

L

&
-

A
AN

NEEDLE BAR CASE -——=-m—mommmmmomm oo —mmmmmmm o

Needle Bar Case

Take-up Lever Shaft

Take-up Lever

Take-up Lever Adjusting Bushing
Take-up Lever Positioning Bushing
Needle Bar Guide Rail

Flat Fillister Head Screw

Color Change Bracket

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Case Rail, Upper

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Case Rail, Lower

Spring Set Screw

Needle Bar

Needle Bar Connecting Stud

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Presser Foot

Needle Set Screw

Needle Bar Holding Spring
Spring Shoe Washer

O-Ring

Felt Packing

Upper Thread Guide

Middle Thread Guide

Lower Thread Guide

Face Plate Set Screw
Upper Thread Guide Bracket R
Flat Fillister Head Screw
Guide Roller Base

Top Cover

Face Plate

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Thread Suspender Attaching Screw
Thread Suspender Disk

Thread Suspender Spring Presser
Thread Suspender Spring

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

EF-6001
EF-6002
EF-6004
EF-6005
EF-6006
EF-6007
9/64%40%5L
EF-6043R
M4*20L
EF-6009
M5*25L
EF-5061
EF-6067
EF-6011
EF-6012
9/64%40%5L
EF-6014

EF-6017

EF-6064
EF-6066
S-17
EF-6025
EF-6027
EF-6028
EF-6029
9/64%40%6L
EF-6030R
M3%51,
EF-6032

EF-6034
EF-6035
M5%6L

EF-6037
EF-6038
EF-6039
EF-6040

EF-6018

EF060100###4#
EF0602004#4#4
EF0604000000
EF0605000000
EF0606000000
EF060700####
SM600905SC00
EF0608R00000
$5620420CC00
EF060S00##44#
S8620525CC00
EF0610000###

EF0611000000
EF0612000000
SM600905SC00
EF0613000000

EF-061500

EFO062300#4#4
EF062800##+##
EF0629004444#
EF063000####
SM2009068B0OO
EF0632R00000

EF0633004#4#4

EF0634004##4
EF063500##44#
$8820506TNOO
EF0636000000
EF0637000000
EF0638000000
EF0639000000

NN

NN

NN

NN

NN
NN

8902

8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902

8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902

8902



N =Y B %

06/20/89

INDEX NO.

EF07-050
EF07-051
EF07-052
EF07-053
EF07-054"

EF07-055 -

EF07-0686
EF07-057
EF07-058
EF07~059
EF07-060
EF07-061
EF07-062
EF07-063
EF07-064
EF07-065
EF07-066
EF07-067
EF07-068
EF07-069
EF07-070

—

SraRb-ERAT Y2

2

JAPANESE

w BF

NURE - ¥ UH
3
!

N

R ESHNEREF
TR Do S My D dov 46 W Do
BN S

N4

5% >
T [
- g

N
7.

H
<,
NS
%
-
o

\il
A

SRR
33
<

FHGI
30

p R
YHRW

“EBRH
kil
Xa

~

g

~

TMEF N° =942

Presser Foot Positioning Rubber
Cushion Rubber

Needle Cramp

Presser Foot Spring

Countersunk Head Screw

Upper Dead Point Stopper

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Presser Foot Adjusting Rubber
Upper Thread Guide Bracket L
Color Change Bracket L

Plain Washer

Truss Head Screw

Holding Spring Sct Screw
Needle Bar Holding Spring
Spring Shoe Washer

(%18 5 )

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN

EF-5063 EF062200##4#
EF-6026 EF062400####
EF-6042 EF0616000000
EF-6013 EF0614000000
M3*6L S5110306SD00
EF-6053 ———FF0617000000
9/64%¥40%8L SM600908SC00
EF-6052 EF062500###4#
EF-6030L EF0632L00000
EF-6008 EF0608L00000
M4

9/64%40%61, SM010906SD00
EF-6067 EF0620000000
EF-6064 EF0618000000
EF-6066 EF0618000000

NN

NN

MODIFY

8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902

8902
8902
83902
8902
8902



TMEF Y-COORDINATE DRIVER SYSTEM EF-8

wé\
@

W
BR®®
®

. %ﬂ%m N
A\u K
‘on" 8

—TAJMA——




EF08-000
EF08-001
EF08-002
EF08-003
EF08-004
EF08-005
EF08-006
EF08-007
EF08-008
EF08-009
EF08-010
EF08-011
EF08-012
EF08-013
EF08-014
EF08-015
EF08-016
EF08-017
EF08-018
EF08-019
EF08-020
EF08-021
EF08-022
EF08-023
EF08-024
FF08-025
EF08-026
EF08-027
EF08-028
EF08-029

EF08-030 -

EF08-031
EF08-032
EF08-033
EF08-034
EF08-035
EF08-036
EF08-037
EF08-038
EF08-039
EF08-040
EF08-041
EF08-042
EF08-043
EF08-044
EF08-045
EF08-046
EF08-047
EF08-048
EF08-049

N

JAPANESE

NBmmeec | I | H

[ AN S
N
N

(RN

A KRN TR BTl SR ANENG g g -
TN NV ANNETE AW

I NSEE BN SN RN B
e oyvevgBEsR | ey

I

—
o

ma;élﬁqu%MCVVIQervGWMQ#
CSEBNNOSTINIFU,T

FEE O |

W oFd

MG e

/
“

A O
% ok
Sl

a
]

SHBEERBHBBUZ O
(IR

F

T NE
(1% al

~
-
2

A I
=&

K 3t
I

)
PN

e Z P e
Sl

TERRBRIEE| MR B NENNBRNER
=

A TN

NN

e
N3 WSSk

SN BB SRR M E L
)
N
AN

AL A
NV

Wi
T |

N v
TE W
[

Iz

1Y

A4
3

=
|

Yy Yy -

—FVHhH I -

-

v NO.1

3
|
Y]

1
=
1

N

s
\

TMEF A° -JYZ}

Y-AX18 DRIVE SYSTEM --===—-mmmmmmmmmmmme e

Driver Frame (Y-axis)
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Frame Rail A

Frame Rail B

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Pin

Driver-side Timing Pulley
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Tension-side Timing Pulley
Tension Pulley Pin

E-Ring

Hexagon Nut

Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Hexagon Nut

Plain Washer

15mm Dia. Needle Collar
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Belt Catcher Plate

No.l Roller

Roller Set Screw

Y-axis Driver Plate, Rear
Flat Fillister Head Screw
Y-axis Driver Plate, Front
Y-axis Driver Joint Plate
Y-axis Driver Connecting Plate
Countersunk Head Screw
Countersunk Head Screw
Y-axis Drive Belt

Bearing Pin No.1

Hexagon Nut

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Front Rail Holder

Wood Screw

Rail Spacer

Y+axis Pulse Motor

Y-axis Motor Base

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Hexagon Nut

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Y-axis Drive Shaft A

Y-axis Drive Shaft B

15mm Dia. Joint

Taper Pin

Safety Stop Base

(% H oK)

PART NO.{OLD) PART NO.(NEW)

MODIFY

EF-7017
M6=

M4*20L
EF-7022
5pP*15L
EF-T7013
AD-010-010T
EF-7023
M8*40L
M8
M8%151.
EF-8026
EF-8027
EF-8039
4P*25L
EF-7025

55620835CC00

EFO703BO**%*
EF-T03A0%%%x%
$8620410CC00
EFO705000000

S5820606TNOO
EF0706000000

S5620435CC00

EF0208000000
S8820506TNOO

EF0709000000
EF7010000000

SS1104058D00
T1025000%%%x
BRZclTooousl

SS620420CC00
EF071500%%%%

EF0716000000

SS620840CC00

SS620815CC00

MM
MM

MM
MM

MM

MM

MM
MM



06/20/89
TMEF A° =992+ (i H & B’ )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF08-050 Uy PRAALA Yy FAR—-2X Limit Switch Base EF-7026 8902
EF08-051 FFY Round Head Screw M3*%15L 8902
EF08-052 Jzw PRAA Yy F Limit Switch V1i0-1B/VAL-2 MS6601000000 8302
EF08-053 gy = Adjusting Knob EF-7028 EG0731000000 8902
EF08-054 LS Fw 7% LS Dog (Y-axis) EF-7029 8902
EF08-055 HFRY Round Head Screw M3*8L 8902
EF08-056 Ergy Yoy — Plain Washer M3 8902
EF08-0517 MLV—-NVER Lengthwise Rail, Front R EF-7021R EF0714R0O¥%**x MM 8902
EF08-058 #L—-—AEL Lengthwise Rail, Front L EF-7021L EF7014LO**%%x%x MM 8902
EF08-059 ORIy Yy —- Rcller Washer EF-7052 EF0726000000 8902
EF08-060 QBN AF Roller Guide EF-7051 EF0725000000 8902
EF08-061: XD HKRaitw b Y-axis Driver Plate, Front Set EF-70108 8902
EF08-062 Z—FNRTY T Needle Bearing TLA1812 TLA181200000 8902
EF08-063 Z—RfkNXTFTY T Needle Bearing TLA1210 TLA121000000 8902
EF08-064 [ 4 Bearing Case EF-7034 EF0720000000 8902
EF08-065 [ A =] Bearing Case Base EF-7035 : 8902
EF08-066 0—-9 - Roller EF-7036 EF0722000000 8902
EF08-067 -7 —E Roller Pin EF-7037 EF0723000000 8902
EF08-068 ANARMEELE Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*15L $5620415CC00 8902
EF08-069 RTYV T Ty ¥ v — Spring Washer M4 8902
EF08-070 EY YT E-Ring E-5 8902



EF-9

TMEF X-COORDINATE DRIVER SYSTEM

TAJIMA




N—-—VEE

06/20/89

(=X

INDEX NO.

JAPANESE

TMEF N° =YY X}

(Hi IR % &)

PART NO. (OLD)

PART NO.(NEW)

MODIFY

EF09-000
EF09-001
EF09-002
EF09-003
EF09-004
EF09-005
EF09-006
EF09-007
EF09-008
EF09-009
EF09-010
EF09-011
EF09-012
EF09-013
EF09-014
EF09-015
EF09-016
EF09-017
EF09-018
EF09-019
EF038-020
EF09-021
EF09-022
EF09-023
EF09-024
EF09-025
EF09-026
EF09-027
EF09-028
EF09-029
EF09-030
EF09-031
EF09-032
EF09-033
EF09-034
EF09-035
EF09-036
EF09-037
EF09-038
EF09-039
EF09-040
EF09-041
EF09-042
EF09-043
EF09-044
EF09-045

| S SRS
N b

VEUVENUY | U EZIVVIVE
A TENT UVURAAYRTBEBRSES YW

It
|
=
w !
\J
{

PN PR N CHE

~,
s

NS umEcTS 9T | M

RN ENC SN
S PTIRINBCOVV [ BNBRCTCRINBES

I3
N
W
4

i

~
rd
(I R AR A R o = =D 3 |

o

_
R Xy
s

Mo
SHNORUO

=
CUEST > |
m
N
-4
©

w

ISP AN
P 3
| % &
NN B
J

AME LA I

Y FR=~Z

B inpRIARTRNIT N
o
<
N

Worze e MR o
N A v
SN N HNNT NS N

)
4
&
S
\
-

I

PMHSBCBSECHISIRREINRE 2HBUZ 23

X~AXTS DRIVE SYSTEM -—wmreem e

Driver Frame (X-axis)

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Frame Rail A

Frame Rail B

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Pin

Driver-side Timing Pulley
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Tension-side Timing Pulley
Tension Pulley Pin

E-Ring

Hexagon Nut

Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Hexagon Bolt

Plain Washer

15mm Dia. Needle Collar
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Belt Catcher Plate

No.1l Roller

Roller Set Screw

X-axis Driver Plate

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Bearing Pin No.3

Plain Washer

Spring Washer
Hexagon Nut

X-axis Drive Belt
X-axis Pulse Motor -’
X-axis Motor Base
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Safety Stop Base
Limit Switch Base
Round Head Screw
Limit Switch
Adjusting Knob

LS Dog

X-axis Driive Shaft
15mm Dia. Joint
Needle Bearing
Needle Bearing

M4*35L,
M4
EF-2009
M5X6L
EF-7008
EF-5033
FF-7015
EF-7012
M4*x10L
EF-7019

T10-25
AD-010-010R
EF-7024
M8*151L
EF-7025
EF-7026
M3*15L
V10-~1B/VAL-2
EF-7028
EF-7030
EF-8025
EF-8039
TLA1812
TLA1210

55620820CC00

55620835CC00
EF0704A0%%%%
EF0T704BO%**x
$5620410CC00

EF0705000000

SS820606TNOO
EF0706000000

88620435CC00

EF0208000000
S8820506TNCO

EF0709000000
EF0710000000

T1025000%%*x*

S$5620815CC00

MS6601000000
EG0731000000

T1.A181200000
TLA121000000

MM
MM

MM



TMEF-600 TENSION BASE & THREAD RELEASING DEVICE

EF-10a




~—yEE 1

06/20/89

TMEF n° =99Xb (%7 IB % &)
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF10-000 HBAKERUALE D {E-—--- TENSION BASE & TENSION RELEASE SYSTEM--- ---------—-—  —o———eeeee—— -- 8902
EF10-001 Fwa Tension Base EF-9001 EF090100####4 NN 8902
EF10-002 P RAMNZRY Truss Head Screw 9/64%40%8L SMO10908SA00 8902
EF10-003 FIy Yy — Plain Washer M4 8902
EF10-004 A RY Slotted Screw 9/64*%40%5L SM200905TNOO 8902
EF10-005 #HF OB Tension Stud EF-9002 EF0802000000 8902
EF10-006  #i % ik Insulation Plate EF-9003 EF0903000000 8902
EF10-007 Tz by F Felt Packing EF-9004 EF0904000000 8902
EF10-008 K ¥ Rotary Tension Disk EF-9005 EF0905000000 8902
EF10-009 ;u— M Tension Collar EF-9006 EF0906000000 8902
EF10-010 RED N %R Thread Take-up Spring EF-3007 EF0907000000 8902
EF10-~-011 \EN X Tension Spring EF-9008 EF0908000000 8902
EF10-012 gz Adjusting Screw EF-9009 EF0909000000 8902
EF10-013 N2 Spring Hook EF-9010 EF0910000000 8902
EF10-014 % #E DL v Tension Release Pin EF-9011 EF0911000000 8902
EF10-015 8902
EF10-016 I AIPMRY Truss Head Screw 9/64%40%5L SM0O10905SA00 8902
EF10-017 8902
EF10-018 8902
EF10-019 FEEEW Tension Base Card (PC Board) EF-9014 EF7201000000 8902
EF10-020 R Y Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*%5L S$S410306Sb00 8902
EF10-021 AR Contact Point Spring EF-9015 EF0919000000 8902
EF10-022 NAF Y b Hexagon Nut M3 8902
EF10-023 oy — Plain Washer M3 8902
EF10-024 REOWZ Tension Release Shaft Bearing Case EF-9016 8902
EF10-025 NAEAARAERL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5*10L $5620510CC00 8902
EF10-026 ETw Yy e — Plain Washer M5 8902
EF10-027 RED HN— Tension Release Cover EF-9017 8902
EF10-028 R—u—+tw b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4x5L S58820405TNOO 8902
EF10-029 8902
EF10-030 8902
EF10-031 10PhH 5 — 10mm Dia. Collar EF-9020 EF0924000000 8902
EF10-032 R2BEDY YT PA Tension Release Shaft A EF-8028 EF0821A0%%x%% MM 8902
EF10-033 REDHD Y 7B Tension Release Shaft B EF-8029 EF0821BO%*** MM 8902
EF10-034 10PY a4 v b 10mm Dia. Joint EF-8041 EF0826000000 8902
EF10-035 KR—u—+®wv b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5%5L SS820505TNOO 8902
EF10-036 ) 8902
EF10-037 NO.1HiBE XN - R No.1l Tension Base Foundation Plate EF-9022 EF0926A0%%** MM 8902
EF10-038 NO.2Fi B X — R NO.2 Tension Base Foundation Plate EF-9023 EF0926BO***x*x MM 8902
EF10-039 NO.1Fi 8 & B )N — No.l Tension Base Cover EF-9024-1 EF0927A0%%%%x MM 8902 -
EF10-040 R AMEE Tension Base Side Cover EF-9025 EF0928A0*¥*% MM 8902
EF10-041 R F A ¥ Round Head Screw M4*51, $5410405SD00 8902
EF10-042 F RGN EE T Tension Base Bearing Case EF-9026 EF0929A0%*%%* NN 8902
EF10-043 S ARMSRENL b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4%10L $5620410CC00 8902
EF10-044 FRAEESH Tension Base Front Cover EF-9027 EF093000%%%x%x MM 8902
EF10-045 REODRXNV P H N~ Tension Release Belt Cover EF-9030 EF093100000 8902
EF10-046 BAIN— AN — A Cover Base EF-9031 EF0932000000 8902
EF10-047 EIhFRY Flat Fillister Head Screw M4 %51 5$S84104058D00 8902
EF10-048 XEOH S — 1 — Tension Release Driven Pulley EF-4024 EF0945000000 8902
EF10-049 R—a0—tw b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw MLHX6L SS820506TNOO 8902



- BT 2

06/20/89
TMEF ~° -YU2b  ($ 10 & &)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGL1SH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF10-050 2B EE Iy A Tension Release Connecting Timing Belt EF-9033 EF0933000000 8902
EF10-051 DU E-1 Belt Joint EF-90348 EF0934000000 8902
EF10-052 FEXEWN Thread Course Thread Guide EF-9044 EF0912000000 8902
EF10-053 rEHF OB Thread Course Tension Stud EF-90416 EF0914000000 8902
EF10-054 ANATF Y b Hexagon Nut M4 8902
EF10-055 NAEFw B Hexagon Nut M4 i 8902
EF10-056 FTIhRY Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*8L S$S410308SD00 8902
EF10-057 REHFIL Thread Course Tension Disk EF-9045 EF0913000000 8902
EF10-058 EREN R Thread Course Tension Spring EF-9047 EF0915000000 8902
EF10-059 EhRY Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*x12L S$S4103128D00 8902
EF10-060 NO.2G B & H N — No.2 Tension Base Cover EF-9024-2 EF0927B0O***xx MM 8902
EF10-061 Z—FNR7?PY T Needle Bearing HK1010 HK0101000000 8902
EF10-062 BHEANR Contact Point Spring EF-9019600 EF0948S500000 NN 8902
EF10-063 FBETHRHE Tension Base Lower Thread Guide EF-9013 EF091600%%%%x MM 8902



EF-10b

TMEF-600(200) TENSION BASE & THREAD RELEASING DEVICE

—TANMA—




-V ES 1

06/20/89
TMEF N° -Y92F (HiH o B )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.{NEW) MN MODIFY
EF10B-000 (200)f B & R U 2 X B - (200) TENSION BASE & TENSION RELEASE --=--r---omo ———mommm o -~ 8902
EF10B-001 @& & Tension Basge EF-9001 EF090100%%%%x MM 8902
EF10B-002 b+ J 2 /MR Y Truss Head Screw 9/64x40%8L SM010908SA00 8902
EF10B~003 E 7 v ¥ % — Plain Washer M4 8902
EF10B-004 AL Y R T Slotted Screw 9/64%40%51, SM200905SD00 8902
EF10B-005 #{ Fo & Tension Stud EF-9002 EF0902000000 8902
EF10B-006" #f i Insulation Plate EF-9003 EF0903000000 8902
EF10B-007T J x )V b N9 ¥ ¥ Felt Packing EF-9004 EF0904000000 8902
EF10B-008 @& & + M Rotary Tension Disk E¥F-9005 EF0905000000 8902
EF10B~-009 # — I Tension Collar EF-9006 EF0906000000 8902
EF10B-010- % HE D N % Thread Take-up Spring EF-9007 EF0907000000 8902
EF10B-011 % & 1 % Tension Spring EF-9008 EF0908000000 8902
EF10B-012- H#L R Y Adjusting Screw EF-9009 EF0908000000 8902
EF10B-013. N % # I Spring Hook EF-9010 EF0910000000 8902
EF10B-014 % ¥E WD L Tension Release Pin EF-9011 EF0911000000 8902
EF10B-015 HEREDH X B Tension Base Middle Thread Guide EF-9013-1 EF091700#### NN 8902
EF10B-016 ST APMRY Truss Head Screw 9/64%40%5L SM0109055A00 8902
EF10B-017 #HABE T % & Tension Base Lower Thread Guide EF-9013 EF091600%%x% MM 8902
EF10B-018 8902
EF10B-019 #H B & H X Tension Base Card (PC Board) EF-9014 EF7201000000 8902
EF10B-020 Y /Hh R Y Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*5L 88410305MZ00 8902
EF10B-021 # m I/t % Contact Point Spring EF-9015 EF0919000000 8902
EF10B-022 SN A+ v b Hexagon Nut M3 8902
EF10B-023 ¥ 9 w ¥ % «— Plain Washer M3 8902
EF10B-024 % ¥ #H % C Tension Release Shaft Bearing Case C EF-9016C EF0921800000 8902
EF10B-025 SNARMLARNN B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5%101, $5620510CC00 8902
EF10B~-026 ¥ 9 w ¥ ¥ — Plain Washer M5 8902
EF10B-027 % B o b J — Tension Release Collar EF-9017 8902
EF10B-028 JR~uU~+tw b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4X%5L $8820405TNOO 8902
EF10B-029 8902
EF10B~-030 8902
EF10B-031 10Ph 5 — i0mm Dia. Collar EF-9020 EF0826000000 8902
EF10B-032 NO.1%3#Ew ¥ v 7 F A Noc.1 Tension Release Shaft A EF-8078-1 EF0821A0%*¥% MM 8902
EF10B-033 NO.1%#®H ¥ v 7 F B No.1l Tension Release Shaft B EF-8079-1 EF0821B0O%x*%%x MM 8902
EF10B-034 10P¥ a 1 ¥ b 10mm Dia. Joint EF-8041 EF0826000000 8902
EF10B-035 KR ~—u—+& v b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*51, S$S820505TNOGO 8902
EF10B-036 %8By v 7 b E XY Tension Release Connecting Gear EF-9035 EF0946000000 8902
EF10B-037 NO.1FEBEH X - R No.l Tension Base Foundation Plate EF-9022 EF0926A0%*%** MM 8902
KEF10B-038 NO.2FI® R~ X NO.2 Tension Base Foundation Plate EF-9023 EF0926BOXX%x%x MM 8902
EF10B-039 NO.13# % & H /N — No.1 Tension Base Cover EF-9024-1 EF0927CO*%%x%x MM 8902
EF10B-040 FRAEMEE Tension Base Side Cover EF-9025 EF0928B00000 8902
EF10B-041 # T+ X ¥ Round Head Screw M4 *5[, $5410405CC00 8902
EF10B-042 P & % & &% Tension Base Bearing Case EF-9026 NN 8902
EF10B-043 N A RML RN b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*10L $5620410CC00 8902
FF10B-044 P HRH B Tension Base Side Cover EF-9025 EF093000%%xx%x MM 8902
EF10B-045 B H XN b H N — Tension Release Belt Cover EF-9030 EF0931000000 8902
EF10B-046 B N~ X — X Cover Base EF-9031 EF0932000000 89302
EF10B-047 Y /h 2 ¥ Flat Fillister Head Screw M4 *5], $5410405M700 8902
EF10B-048 X B HHE® 75— 1) — Tension Release Driven Pulley EF-4024 EF0945000000 8902
EF10B-049 K —u—+ v b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5%6L SS820506TNOO 8902



EF-11a

TMEF FRAME 1




N-YVES 1
06/20/89

INDEX NO. JAPANESE

EF11A-000
EF11A-001
EF11A-002
EF11A-003
EF11A-004
EF11A-005
EF11A-006
EF11A-007
EF11A-008
EF11A~009
EF11A-010
EF11A-011
EF11A-012
EF11A-013
EF11A-014
EF11A-015
EF11A-016
EF11A-017
EF11A-018
EF11A-019
EF11A-020
EF11A-021
EF11A€0227%
EF11A-023
EF11A-024
EF11A-025
EF11A-026
EF11A-027
EF11A-028
EF11A-029
EF11A-030
EF11A-031¢
EF11A-032«
EF11A-033:%
EF11A-Q34 %
EF11A-@357
EF11A-0386 1%
EF11A-037:7
EF11A~038"™
EF11A-039 # v
EF11A€040 432 1 H
EF11A-041 R ¥ Y
EF11A-042 B R 7

COBEE L
K TEFRRY
T w >
SR

(!

Y T N 0 0\

s
+

CNERNNAHREESSSGER
S
L4

ZZZEIMHERNEBBRER S
- DN W

ek 7Ty
MR
el

AN

o

SINHECOUU-ERFIES OSBRSS

BNICS T 100w BEES | 2REAKFA
Mo CWWHEENNE 3G | o HFRIBINYINSE NG SRR e e e R

SUNHZVUNT | NNS U7 e e we ¢ SRBEBH K 4 SHEE
COU | s TN

HoHu
HBH
zZ 2z
Ss

1

[N NI
LR & A4
(%
T
w >

g
\‘t

4

I

FA2

& NN SN
<

N @S a

% 0%
N

TMEF n° -9U2F  (FilH A& 1B )

EMBROIDERY FRAME 1 -----——-————————-

Rear Frame Sash
Front Frame Sash
Lengthwise Frame Sash A
Lengthwise Frame Sash B

Main Gear Box-side Joint Plate L
Main Gear Box-side Joint Plate R
Counter Gear Box-side Joint Plate

Y-axis Sash Rail

X-axis Sash Rail

Round Head Screw

Round Head Screw

Hexagon Nut

Embroidery Space Indicator
Truss Head Screw

No.3 Felt

No.2 Felt

No.1l Felt

Border Frame Crosswise Sash
Border Frame Lengthwise Sash
Border Frame Lengthwise Sash
Hexagon Bolt

Hexagon Nut

Knurled Screw

Frame Supporter

Middle Sash

Middle Sash No.l Joint Plate
Middle Sash No.2 Joint Plate
Plate Nut

Countersunk Head Screw

Truss Head Screw

Roller Bracket A

Roller Bracket B

Roller

Roller Pin

E-Ring

Plain Washer

Spring Washer

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Frame Sash, Crosswise A
Roller Bracket A2

Screw Ring

Border Frame Clip

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN

EF-3001-1
EF-3001-2
EF-3001-3
EF-3001-4
EF-3106-L
EF-3106-R
EF-3107 EG0306000000
EF-3013 ~—3NESS0600 FAKF yy
EF-3012 MM
M5%8L, SS010508CB00
M5*12L $S010512CB00

M5

EF-3011

M5*8L

EF-3036

EF-3035

EF-3034 MM
EF-3002 MM
EF-3003-1 MM
EF-3003-2 MM
M4*8L

M4

EF-3046 EF0306000000
CM-7002 MM
EF-3014 MM
EF-3015

EF-3016

EF-3041

M4X61L,

M5%10L

EF-3022

EF-3023

EF-3031

EF-3032

E-3

M4

M4

M4*10L

RF-3104 MM
EF-3022-2
EF-3001-17
EF-3003-K

EF030100%%%*x MM
EF030200%%%x% MM
EG030300%%%% MM
EG030400%*%x% MM

EF0307BO****x MM

MODIFY



R—YV FH 2
06/20/89

TMEF N°-wY2b (H7 H 2 8 )
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO. (OLD) PART NO.{NEW) MN MODIFY
EF10B-050 X% 8 ol & 94307 A" Vb Tension Release Connecting Timing Belt EF-9033 EF0933000000 8902
EF10B-051 <R b # & Belt Joint EF-90343 EF0934000000 8902
EF10B-052 X% HE X EW Thread Course Thread Guide EF-9044 EF0912000000 8902
EF10B-053 % EHFF 8 Thread Course Tension Stud EF-9046 EF0914000000 8902
EF10B-054 SN A+ v b Hexagon Nut M4 8902
EF10B-055 ;N fF v b Hexagon Nut M4 A 8902
EF10B-056 /N R Y Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*%8L SS410308MZ00 8902
EF10B-057 X% ¥ # + Thread Course Tension Disk EF-9045 EF0913000000 8902
EF10B-058 X% i#E#EEZE N 2 Thread Course Tension Spring EF-9047 EF0915000000 8902
EF10B-059 NO.2% 8o ¥+ 7 b A No.2 Tension Release Shaft A EF-8078-2 EF0O836A0%*kx MM 8902
EF10B-060 NO.2%#®d ¥ v+ 7 I B No.2 Tension Release Shaft B EF-8079-~2 EF0836B0**%% MM 8902
EF10B-061 ¥ h % & Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*12L $S410312CD00 8902
EF10B-062 ¥ ¥ H /N — Gear Cover EF-9066 8902
EF10B-063 NO.2#H B & H N — No.2 Tension Base Cover EF-9024-2 EF0927BO****x MM 8902
EF10B-064 = — RN R7 Y ¥ Needle Bearing HK1010 HK0101000000 8902
EF10B-065 AR HNW b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3%*61L 8902
EF10B-066 ¥ 9T w ¥ ¥ — Plain Washer M3 8902
EF10B-067 B AN X Contact Point Spring EF-9019 EF0949S00000 NN 8902



EF-11b

TMEF FRAME 1

@ ey




RV &S

06/20/89

INDEX NO.

JAPANESE

TMEF N° -2JX}

EF11B-000
EF11B-001
EF11B-002
ErF11B-003
EF11B-004
EF11B-005
EF11B-006
EF11B-007
EF11B-008
EF11B-009
EF11B-010
EF11B-011
EF11B-012
EF11B-013
EF11B-014
EF11B-015
EF11B-016
EF11B~-017
EF11iB-018
EF11B-019
EF11B-020
EF11B-021
EF11B-022
EF11B-023
EF11B-024
EF11B~025
EF11B-026
EF11B-027
EF11B-028
EF11B-029
EF11B-030
EF11B-031
EF11B-032
EF11B-033
EF11B-034
EF11B-035
EF11B-036
EF11B-037
EF11B-038
EF11B-039
EF11B-040
EF11B-041
EF11B-042
EF11B-043
EF11B-044
EF11B-045
EF11B-046
EF11B-047
EF11B-048
EF11B-049

—_—
=

HOH KOO b
BEFFERIFL

a
“

N NN BBEC S
e Yy

= o g
FEBEHH S

PHREBE S TR A NEB G S IRE
Y ] rrrdFdeeT g

HNEBRIBNAHNDT | 1 1000 R BB EWNGERERS | RRRFR
=

~
bl

T N N

S

rHER-EFFEESC

~
v

NESFINNMEC ¢ F

&

'y
%

FFEFEN TR INASTTSTFTHIIANSISIEANITIES | O SEHBFHIINNINBEEI NI CCHBR O R

ES>tEINEBEUCTTUULY

(SRR GCRUX

AN SN S e

I H
Fewre e

Vrd N

|

-4

N
7

N Y

A A

HHu
HH
58

SH Y
THIEN

SN

J
<

I

TT TORERY

{1

w >

S S
<<

B HH

= >

NN

| - >
> >

W
%

w >

2Nt

I3
&

>

2 b -

1

[ -

EMBROIDERY FRAME 1T
Rear Krame Sash
Front Frame Sash
Frame Sash, Lengthwise A
Frame Sash, Lengthwise B

Main Gear Box-side Joint Plate L
Main Gear Box-side Joint Plate R
Counter Gear Box-side Joint Plate

Sash Rail A

Sash Rail B

Round Head Screw

Round Head Screw

Hexagon Nut

Embroidery Space Indicator
Truss Head Screw

No.3 Felt
No.2 Felt
No.1 Felt
Border Frame
Border Frame
Border Frame
Hexagon Bolt
Hexagon Nut
Knurled Screw
Frame Supporter

Middle Sash

Middle Sash No.1l Joint
Middle Sash No.2 Joint
Plate Nut

Countersunk Head Screw
Truss Head Screw
Reinforcing Sash
Reinforcing Sash Bracket
Reinforcing Sash Spacer
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Roller Pin

Roller Bracket A

Roller Bracket B

Rail Cover A

Rail Cover B

Rail Felt A

Roller Spacer A

Countersunk Head Screw
Countersunk Head Screw

Spring Washer

Hexagon Nut

Plain Washer

Hexagon Nut

X-axis Sash Rail

Countersunk Head Screw

Sash
Sash A
Sash B

Crosswise
Crosswise
Crosswise

Plate
Plate

(% 10 x|

PART NO. (OLD) PART NO.{(NEW) MN

EF-3001-1
EF-3001-2
EF-3001-3
EF-3001-4
EF-3106-L
EF-3106-R
EF-3107
EF~3045
EF-3045
M5%8L
Mb*12L

M5
EF-3011
M5*8L
EF-3036
EF-3035
EF-3034
EF-3002
EF-3003-1
EF-3003-2
M4*8L

M4
EF-3046

MM

MM

MM
EF-3014 MM
EF-3015
EF-3016
EF-3041
M3*61L
M5*10L
EF-3025
EF-3026
EF-3027
M5*61L
EF-3028~1
EF-3028-2
EF-3028-3
EF-3029-A
EF-3029-B
EF-3030-A
EF-3037-A
M5%121,

MM

MM

MODIFY



RN~ I & 2

06/20/89
TMEF n* -YYab (¥ 10 & )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.{NEW) MN MODIFY
EF11B-050 xwu A7 5% v ¢ B Roller Bracket B EF-3023 8902
EF11B-051 ©g— 5 — Roller EF-3031 8902
EF11B-052 w— 9 — ¢ » Roller Pin EF-3032 8902
EF11B-053 E Y v 7 E-Ring E-3 8902
EF11B-054 ¥E 9T vw ¥ v — Plain Washer M4 8902
EF11B-055 X 7V v 7 79 ¥ v — Spring Washer M4 8902
EF11B-056 75 M 7 % &b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*10L 8902
EF11B-057 VL —-NVH 7 WV b B Rail Felt B EF-3030-B 8902
EF11B-058 2o f A RXR—¥%—B Roller Spacer B EF-3037-B 8902
EF11B-059 % ¥ Y v 7 Screw Ring EF-3001-17 8902
EF11B-060 B R 2 U w 7 Border Frame Clip EF-3003-K MM 8902



TMEF CONTROL BOX EF-12




R—-J B 1

06/20/89
TMEF n°-992F (%0 X | )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF12-000 5~-28l 2y bO-ME" VI R——— -~ TYPE 5~2 CONTROL BOX ——--—+=—s s o mm e e -- 8902
EF12-001 = 2 R 1B AR08 ¥ SICS/ 3 Control Unit Box BC~-1 EF5100000000 8902
EF12-002 - Y4 Card Rack BC-2 8902
EF12-003 +wvH Machine Card BC-3 EF5101010000 8302
EF12-004 TxBH a2y bo— ) E#H UTC Control Card BC-4 GS5001000000 8902
EF12-005 ARY- K Memory Card BC~5 EF5102000000 8902
EF12-006 - atx & i Data Process Card BC-6 EF5103010000 8902
EF12~007 PTRHAZ2RX”7 %~ PTR Connector BC-7 8902
EF12-008 PTREavE s b PTR Receptacle BC-8 8902
EF12-009 IrY Fan BC-9 8902
EF12-010 BEI1=-9 b Power Supply Unit cc-1 8902
EF12-011 BEREELEER DC Stabilizer CcC-9 8902
EF12-012 8902
EF12-~013 PH - KR—FKF7v+t 7Y Mother Board Assembly 8902
EF12-014 J A4 X7 4 0% — Noise Filter BC-10 8902
EF12-015 FRa, £XsxrY Screw with Spring Washer M4*8L 8902
EF12-016 K <3 Front Lid 8902
EF12-017 nE Rear Lid 8902
EF12-018 aVRO-ART 022 KB Control Box Top Lid 8902



TMEF POWER SUPPLY ENCLOSURE EF-13

\\\\\

v

T
77

e i 44
e/

7
/A

)

/-

©oo

/N2

S

“\V4
%,

Ve @A

—TAJd

/]




R—-TVHEH 1

06/20/89
TMEF n° -»UZb (0 » 8] )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO. {OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF13-000 5 -~ 2B PEERY 2 A ---- TYPE 5-2 POWER SUPPLY BOX ~—--——cmmm oo et e -- 8902
EF13-001 ¥+ 972 Power Supply Box EF5600000000 8902
EF13-002 J=7a=R" 7" V=R~ No Fuse Breaker 8902
EF13-003 RHEEHSH Electro-magnetic Swiching Valve 8902
EF13-004 kA & A EF N Surge Absorber 8902
EF13-005 T 77" V=N = Surge Absorber 8902
EF13-006 PER D & Fuse PA5002100000 8902
EF13-007 PELY & Fuse PA5002500000 8902
EF13-008 Za-2" Fuse PA5002A00000 8902
EF13~009 Za-R" Fuse PA5002200000 8902
EF13-010 Za-2" Fuse PA5002500000 8902
EF13-011 A%~ (RIS Diode Stack 8902
EF13-012 AN £ el Y & 43/ Diode Stack 8902
EF13-013 2¥79- Connector 8902
EF13~-014 2378~ Connector 8902
EF13-015 5~y afvh & 5~-Joint Card EF5601000000 8902
EF13~016 TRIE B avit vy- Alminium Electrolytic Condenser 8902
EF13-017 TRIB R avy vi- Alminium Electrolytic Condenser 8902
EF13-018 Y- Relay ’ 8902
EF13-019 TPVE-F - Fan Motor 8902
EF13-020 Ve son Receptacle 8902
EF13-021 ¥=74v1z9}b Sequin Unit 8902
EF13-022 ¥-24v}" 547" @& Sequin Drive Circuit 8902
EF13-023 PRZE R avy v1- Alminium Electrolytic Condenser 8902
EF13-024 T AX~T AS9Y Diode Stack 8902
EF13~025 7a-R" Fuse PA5002100000 8902
EF13~026 ALY Fuse PA5002A00000 8902

EF13-027 F-n-3# iy Porcelain Enameled Resistor 8902



TMEF DRIVER BOX EF-14

AN | & <
N 2%

AN
9/

/ DRRVARN
L — E, g

e

<

p
-~

M.

A

TA

|

=
/7




N— Y &Y 1

06/20/89
TMEF A° -YJxF (i H & &)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF14-000 5-28 F 5 £ N—H vy 7 X - TYPE 5-2 DRIVER BOX ~——-——— oo e e -- 8902
EF14-001 LA E AN ST 4 Driver Box EF5400000000 8902
EF14-002 7Ty Fan 8902
EF14-003 RS S S Varistor 8902
EF14-004 vy vy- Condenser 8902
EF14-005 F-u-§ §i Porcelain Enameled Resistor 8902
EF14-006 -3 Rectifier 8902
EF14-007 BE YR Power Supply Transformer . 8902
EF14-008 72=-2 Fuse PA5001A00000 8902
EF14-009 VAT o Fuse PA5002200000 8902
EF14-010 B|Eaxrs- Power Supply Connector 8902
EF14-011 EE 8y a=v} Drive Unit EF5401000000 8902
EF14-012 avbu-nE B Control Card (PC Board) EF5402000000 8902
EF14-013 Tv7e B iR Amp. Card EF5403000000 8902
EF14-014 Fa9N* -FET Chopper FET 8902
EF14-015 Hrsve 25— Phase Transistor 8902



EF-15

TMEF MAIN SHAFT MOTOR CONTROL BOX

TAJIMA——




R—Y BB 1

06/20/89
’ TMEF A°=VUZF (3 H ¥ B )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGL1SH PART NO. (OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF15-000 Z € —% — @8 K v ¥ X ~- Z-MOTOR CONTROL BOX ==—=m———m——m o mmmmoe oo oo -- 8902
EF15-001 ) #1 8 X {k Control Box Main Body sCc-1 EF6201A00000 8902
EF15-002 avbo—nEE Control Card SC-2 EF6202000000 8902
EF15-003 RHERAEIE Reverse-phase Detecting Card (PC Board) SC-3 EF6203000000 8902
EF15-004 b7 VR Transformer SC-4 8902
EF15-005 ¥ Lid Sc-5 8902
EF15-006 R, ¥XARY Screw with Spring Washer M4*81L 8902
EF15-007 8AE 2 — X 8A Fuse PA5012800000 8902



TMEF SERIES BAR SWITCH BOX EF-16




06/20/89
TMEF n° -9U2b (% H & 8 )

TNDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF16-000 NW— A4y FRY 7 X-~== BAR SWITCH BOX-—---—mm e e m e e e e e -- 8902
EF16-001 N—=ZA4yFRy ¥R Bar Switch Box EF-8185 MS5800000000 8902
EF16-002 Yzw brRXAyF Limit Switch Z-15GW22-B 8902
EF16-003 AR 223 Bushing EF-8189 EF1107000000 8902
EF16-004 U2y pXA4AwF by 7 Limit Switch Dog EF-81886 EF1104000000 8502
EF16-005 R—0—twv b Porcelain Enamecled Set Screw M5*%6L SS820506TNOO 8902
EF16-006 AN — Y — Spacer EF-8187 EF1105000000 8902
EF16-007 "FRNARX Return Spring EF-8188 EF1106000000 8902

EF16-008 X7y - Caennector 8902



TMEF FRAME VIBRATION-PREVENTIVE PARTS  EF-17 ——

(@&—-E-€
e

{
!f-' ~ -
&~




R—VES 1

06/20/89

INDEX NO. JAPANESE
EF17-000 R EBEHK -
EF17-001 FgEmERSC
EF17-002 FIRAIN ST
EF17-003 XY HNfa-3-anr
EF17-004 INTFUE

EF17-005 Y9 HV-MC
EF17-006 a-3=-hn° -
EF17-007 FAT N FS
EF17-008 BMXDHC
EF17-009 MEDiRD-5-°y
EF17-010 InFaTANTIUS

EF17-011C72 4 E D Hu-5-t°> (¥ )

EF17-012 X B # ®o-5-t° >
EF17-013 X A # @o-5-
EF17-014  3zFaF?A* 7Yy 2"
EF17-015 o2 X A S @l u-5- ( # )
EF17-016"> X BB & 1t » 7" 577}
EF17-017 » #f x o-5-k° >
EF17-018 * p-3-

EF17-019 = Evy»°

EF17-020 4 E9yyv-

EF17-021 * X f7vh

EF17-022 .2 XA A 25 A
EF17-023_% X i A~ 7YY7* 79sv-
EF17-024 0L 0~5-£° YZA° -¥-

EF17-025 F-7"NVE FF 7k
EF17-026 M 2 x3
EF17-027 #% D %K B
EF17-028¢ LA T7Y»2" £°YNO. 1
EF17-029 BxnDHEEERB
EF17-030 Y AN @a-5-e°
EF17-031 Y B # fu-5-
EF17-032 R 2N &) V2 Ad

EF17-033 04 Y A # fiu-5- ()

EF17-034 04 5N f R 4F & & W}

EF17-03504 3 & £ 5 D Bh 1k A 20gi ()

EF17-036 NO.27-7°A% C
EF17-037  E9vsv-
EF17-038 X fFvb

TMEF n°-YUZF (¥ [H & B)

FRAME VIBRATION-PREVENTIVE DEVICE -==-=== —eeee——mee

Embroidery Space Indicator C
Truss Head Screw

XY Outside Roller Spanner
Hexagon Nut

Sash Rail C

Roller Cover

Pan Head Screw

X-axis Driver Plate C

X-axis Driver Plate Roller Pin
Miniature Bearing

X-axis Driver Plate Roller Pin (Set)
X-axis Outside Roller Pin
X-axis Outside Roller

Miniature Bearing

X-axis Outside Roller (Set)
X-axis Float-preventive Bracket
Presser Roller Pin

Roller

E-Ring

Plain Washer

Hexagon Nut

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
X-axis Bearing Washer

Roller Pin Spacer

Table Lid Holder Felt
Countersunk Head Screw

Y-axis Driver Joint Plate B
Bearing Pin No.1l

Y-axis Driver Connecting Plate B w/cut
Y-axis Outside Roller Pin
Y-axis Outside Roller

Ball Bearing .

Y-axis Outside Roller (Set)
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Float-preventive Roller, Front (Set) -
No.2 Table Lid C

Plain Washer

Hexagon Nut

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

EF-3011C
M5*8L
EF-7047
M6
EF-3045C
EF-3059
M5*%10L
EF-7012C
EF-7045C
L1680ZZ
EF-70458
EF-7043
EF-7042
SSL1680HH
EF-70428
EF-7044
EF-3058
EF-3031
E-3

EF-7011B
EF-7040-1
EF-7040-2
#690272
EF-7040
M6%20L
EF-70238
EF-8013C
M3

M3

MM

MM

MM



